Race Date
September 29, 2022

Place Score

Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys Varsity 5K

Name
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(<3)
1

Noah Foster
Miles Fischer

2 Will Termont

3
4

5 Benjamin Meysembourg

6

Carson Maish
lan Thorpe

Jack Riley

7 Ashton Niemi

8
9
10
11

12 Adrian Hanson-Kaasa

13
14
15
16
17
(<5)
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Jacob Lind

Connor Matschiner
Casey Aune
Charles Juntunen

Jared Delich

Jake Bradach
Shawn Bailey
Jordan Stumm
Murray Salzer
Sawyer FierkeLepp
Mason Adler
Carter Skelton
Calvin Snesrud
Taite Murden
Elliott Wasche
Elijah W ozniak
Cooper Lucarelli
Zane Poenix
Isaac Schouten
Kanayo Onwudiegwu
Cyrus Myers

Joey Gabardi
Daniel Mikrot
Spencer Hipp
Grant Hutar

Eli Berger

Edward Hakanson

35 Jaden Karren

36

brendan Sylvester

37 Adrian Rausch

38

Elijah Smith

39 Seth Barton
40 Nikolas Casper
41 Julian Marynik
42 Silas Langner
43 Mike Kruse

44 Lucas Arnhold
45 Alec Halvorson
46 Jack Bottoms
47 Brady Janezich

48 Sidney Kingbird-Haugen

49 Reid Ketola

50 Sam Gifford

51 Nick Swartz

52 Moses Son

53 Brady Alaspa

54 Tristan Surbaugh

Team

Cromwell-Wright
Cloquet

Bemidiji

Bemidiji

North Shore

Esko
Carlton-Wrenshall
Bemidiji

Superior

Rock Ridge

Rock Ridge
Duluth Denfeld
Grand Rapids
Rock Ridge

Rock Ridge
Moose Lake/Willow
North Branch
Moose Lake/Willow
South

Grand Rapids
Mesabi East
Cloquet

Hibbing

Moose Lake/W illow
Proctor
Hermantown
Grand Rapids
Bemidiji

Superior

North Shore
Hibbing

Moose Lake/Willow
Esko

Rock Ridge
Moose Lake/W illow
Superior

Superior

Grand Rapids
Rock Ridge

North Shore
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Superior

Hibbing

Cloquet

Hibbing

Esko

Hibbing

Hibbing

Bemidiji

Grand Rapids
Bemidiji

North Shore
Bemidiji

Rock Ridge

North Shore
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Grade

12
12
11
12
12
12
11
12
11
12
11
12
12
12
12

10

10
10
12
11
11

11
8

10
11
11
12
8

11
12

12
11

10
11
11
11
10
10
10
10

11

12

11

12
12

Boys

Boys Varsity 5K

Time Place Score Name
16:05.0 57 55 Timmy Green
16:20.4 58 56 Eoghan Heaslip
16:34.4 59 57 AJ Olesen
16:34.5 60 (<5) Joseph Ringhand
16:43.3 61 58 Gavin Thiry
17:08.6 62 59 Brayden Schmidt
17:18.1 63 60 Andrew W itkowski
17:19.3 64 61 Clay Thorpe
17:21.5 65 62 Alex Leete
17:24.3 66 63 Luke Rosholt
17:25.2 67 64 Jack Johnson
17:26.8 68 65 Christian Massich
17:32.6 69 66 David Tuttle
17:34.2 70 67 Leighton Helander
17:34.3 71 68 Ben Sanders
17:38.3 72 69 Matthew Strukel
17:39.7 73 70 lIsaac Sushoreba
17:42.1 74 71 Cameron Pease
17:43.0 75 72 Aidan Petrich
17:44.7 76 73 Curtis McClain
17:48.6 77 74 lan Berube
17:53.0 78 (<5) AJ Westin
17:54.0 79 75 Charlie Marchand
17:57.1 80 76 Ethan Lavan
18:02.7 81 77 Gabe Foucault
18:06.7 82 78 Jacob Jarvi
18:10.7 83 79 Stylianos Regas
18:12.4 84 80 lan Dobosenski
18:12.5 85 81 William Stelmack
18:13.1 86 82 Gage Allen
18:14.4 87 83 Spencer Sandberg
18:14.6 88 84 Carson Slattery
18:16.0 89 85 Anders Erickson
18:16.8 20 86 Nathanael Damiani
18:18.9 91 (<5) Nathan Easty
18:21.6 92 87 Blaine Boysen
18:24.8 93 88 Tucker Briggs
18:27.4 94 (< 5) Michael Schiller
18:29.3 95 (<5) Edward Buck
18:30.6 96 89 Aiden Robbins
18:32.4 97 90 Kolby Hedley
18:33.0 98 (< 5) Nathan Hjort
18:33.1 99 91 Ryan Monte
18:33.5 100 92 Logan Maras
18:33.9 101 93 Ethan Kester
18:37.8 102 94 Sean Connor
18:39.8 103 95 Gavin Gibson
18:41.0 104 96 Aiden Thorn
18:42.3 105 97 Ben Gornik
18:46.9 106 98 Charles Thompson
18:48.3 107 99 Jarett Nelson
18:48.9 108 100 Paul Boelk
18:49.6 109 101 Bryce McClain
18:49.9 110 102 Joel Barta
18:50.4 111 103 Mason Eng
18:51.5 112 104 Ethan Gamache

Team

Mesabi East
Moose Lake/Willow
Carlton-Wrenshall
Crosbhy-Ironton
Moose Lake/Willow
North Shore

North Branch
North Shore
Mesabi East
Duluth Denfeld
Hermantown
Hibbing
Carlton-Wrenshall
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Cloquet
Hermantown
Proctor

Proctor
Hermantown

East Central
Cloquet
Crosby-Ironton
Hermantown
Cloquet

Proctor

Duluth Denfeld
Duluth Denfeld
Proctor

North Branch
Cloquet

Mountain Iron-Buhl
Mesabi East
Carlton-Wrenshall
North Branch
Lakeview Christian
Proctor

Superior
Cromwell-Wright
Marshall (Duluth)
Superior
Hermantown
Lakeview Christian
Hermantown
Mountain Iron-Buhl
North Branch
Chisholm
Carlton-Wrenshall
Proctor

Mesabi East
Chisholm

North Branch
North Branch
East Central

Esko

Esko

Esko

Grade

11
11

11

10
10
11

11
10
11
12

12
11
12

10
10
10

12
12
12
10

10
11
11

10
12
10
11
12

12
11

10
12
10
10
12
12
12
12
11
11

10

Time
18:52.3
18:52.8
18:54.0
19:01.6
19:02.3
19:03.4
19:03.6
19:04.6
19:05.8
19:08.1
19:09.2
19:10.4
19:16.9
19:17.6
19:22.5
19:24.2
19:25.3
19:25.6
19:28.5
19:29.5
19:34.9
19:35.6
19:35.7
19:35.8
19:35.8
19:40.0
19:46.1
19:49.0
19:50.2
19:52.7
19:54.5
19:55.6
19:55.9
19:58.1
19:58.6
20:00.5
20:01.5
20:04.3
20:05.7
20:12.2
20:14.2
20:29.5
20:30.7
20:36.2
20:37.1
20:38.5
20:39.4
20:40.4
20:42.1
20:45.4
20:49.8
20:52.0
20:55.7
20:57.7
20:59.2
21:05.2
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Race Date
September 29, 2022

Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Boys

Boys Varsity 5K

Place Score Name
113 (<5) EzraRude
114 (< 5) Quinn FierkeLepp
115 105 Gabe Buck
116 106 Henrik Murray
117 (< 5) Aiden Reisz
118 (< 5) Tyler Zupancich
119 107 Daniel Perpich
120 108 Ben Thompson
121 109 Ethan Jacobson
122 110 Gradyn Swenson
123 111 Jasper Helander
124 112 Isaac Fleming
125 113 Karl Tuttle
126 (< 5) Greyson
127 114 Junior Goggleye
128 115 Dylan Prachar
129 116 Austin Nelson
130 117 Brayden Drake
131 118 Austin Clennon
132 119 Teddy Shervheim
133 120 Trenton Janckila
134 (< 5) Caleb Fries
135 121 Warren Novak
136 (< 5) Brendyn Scholler
137 (< 5) Noah Loban
138 122 Kyle Larson
139 123 Noah Verant

Team

Marshall (Duluth)
South

Duluth Denfeld
Mesabi East
Crosby-Ironton
Marshall (Duluth)
Chisholm
Chisholm

Mesabi East

East Central
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Chisholm
Carlton-Wrenshall
South

Mountain Iron-Buhl
Esko

Mountain Iron-Buhl
Carlton-Wrenshall
East Central

East Central
Mountain Iron-Buhl
South

Chisholm
International Falls
Lakeview Christian
Duluth Denfeld
Chisholm
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Grade

9

11
11
10

11

Time
21:09.3
21:13.9
21:15.5
21:15.6
21:42.1
21:42.7
21:47.0
21:47.6
21:58.5
22:06.1
22:08.3
22:09.4
22:17.6
22:30.5
22:36.9
22:40.6
22:42.3
22:42.8
22:59.6
22:59.9
23:04.3
23:40.9
23:59.6
24:02.9
24:08.9
24:14.4
26:31.2
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Race Date Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational

September 29, 2022 Final Team Results
Boys Boys
Boys Varsity 5K Boys Varsity 5K
Cum Cum Cum Cum
Name Grade Place Place Time Time Name Grade Place Place Time Time
Rock Ridge Finish Position - 1 North Shore Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 78 Team Score (places): 175
Average Time: 17:38.9 Average Time: 18:13.6
1 Connor Matschiner 12 9 9 17:24.3 17:24.3 1 lan Thorpe 12 4 4 16:43.3 16:43.3
2 Casey Aune 11 10 19 17:25.2 34:49.5 2 Cyrus Myers 12 28 32 18:13.1 34:56.4
3 Jared Delich 12 13 32 17:34.2 52:23.7 3 Elijah Smith 10 38 70 18:30.6 53:27.0
4 Jake Bradach 12 14 46 17:34.3 1:09:58.0 4 Nick Swartz 9 51 121 18:49.6 1:12:16.6
5 Grant Hutar 12 32 78 18:16.8 1:28:14.8 5 Tristan Surbaugh 12 54 175 18:51.5 1:31:08.1
6 Adrian Rausch 9 (37) (115) 18:29.3 1:46:44.1 6 Brayden Schmidt 11 (59) (234) 19:03.4 1:50:11.5
7 Brady Alaspa 12 (53) (168) 18:50.4 2:05:34.5 7 Clay Thorpe 10 (61) (295) 19:04.6 2:09:16.1
Bemidji Finish Position - 2 Hibbing Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 86 Team Score (places): 182
Average Time: 17:29.5 Average Time: 18:24.1
1 Will Termont 11 2 2 16:34.4 16:34.4 1 Taite Murden 11 21 21 17:54.0 17:54.0
2 Carson Maish 12 3 5 16:34.5 33:08.9 2 Joey Gabardi 8 29 50 18:14.4 36:08.4
3 Ashton Niemi 12 7 12 17:19.3 50:28.2 3 Silas Langner 10 42 92 18:33.5 54:41.9
4 |saac Schouten 11 26 38 18:12.4 1:08:40.6 4 Lucas Arnhold 10 44 136 18:37.8 1:13:19.7
5 Sidney 11 48 86 18:46.9 1:27:27.5 5 Jack Bottoms 8 46 182 18:41.0 1:32:00.7
6 Sam Gifford 12 (50) (136) 18:48.9 1:46:16.4 6 Brady Janezich 8 (47) (229) 18:42.3 1:50:43.0
7 Moses Son 11 (52) (188) 18:49.9 2:05:06.3 7 Christian Massich 11 (65) (294) 19:10.4 2:09:53.4
Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum Finish Position - 3 Cloquet Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 117 Team Score (places): 206
Average Time: 17:58.2 Average Time: 18:20.9
1 Shawn Bailey 15 15 17:38.3 17:38.3 1 Miles Fischer 12 1 1 16:20.4 16:20.4
2 Murray Salzer 17 32 17:42.1 35:20.4 2 Calvin Snesrud 11 20 21 17:53.0 34:13.4
3 Elliott Wasche 22 54 17:57.1 53:17.5 3 Mike Kruse 10 43 64 18:33.9 52:47.3
4 Daniel Mikrot 30 84 18:14.6 1:11:32.1 4 Ben Sanders 12 68 132 19:22.5 1:12:09.8
5 Eli Berger 33 117 18:18.9 1:29:51.0 5 lan Berube 10 74 206 19:34.9 1:31:44.7
6 Eoghan Heaslip (56) (173) 18:52.8 1:48:43.8 6 Ethan Lavan 9 (76) (282) 19:35.8 1:51:20.5
7 Gavin Thiry (58) (231) 19:02.3 2:07:46.1 7 Gage Allen 10 (82) (364) 19:52.7 2:11:13.2
Grand Rapids Finish Position - 4 Esko Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 130 Team Score (places): 286
Average Time: 18:05.5 Average Time: 19:12.2
1 Adrian Hanson-Kaasa 12 12 12 17:32.6 17:32.6 1 Benjamin Meysembourg 12 5 5 17:08.6 17:08.6
2 Mason Adler 10 18 30 17:44.7 35:17.3 2 Spencer Hipp 11 31 36 18:16.0 35:24.6
3 Zane Poenix 10 25 55 18:10.7 53:28.0 3 Alec Halvorson 10 45 81 18:39.8 54:04.4
4 brendan Sylvester 36 91 18:27.4 1:11:55.4 4 Joel Barta 11 102 183 20:57.7 1:15:02.1
5 Seth Barton 11 39 130 18:32.4 1:30:27.8 5 Mason Eng 9 103 286 20:59.2 1:36:01.3
6 Nikolas Casper 11 (40) (170) 18:33.0 1:49:00.8 6 Ethan Gamache 10  (104) (390) 21:05.2 1:57:06.5
7 Reid Ketola (49) (219) 18:48.3 2:07:49.1 7 Dylan Prachar 9 (115) (505) 22:40.6 2:19:47.1
Superior Finish Position - 5 Hermantown Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 145 Team Score (places): 304
Average Time: 18:10.7 Average Time: 19:08.8
1 Jacob Lind 11 8 8 17:21.5 17:21.5 1 Cooper Lucarelli 8 24 24 18:06.7 18:06.7
2 Kanayo Onwudiegwu 11 27 35 18:12.5 35:34.0 2 Jack Johnson 8 64 88 19:09.2 37:15.9
3 Edward Hakanson 12 34 69 18:21.6 53:55.6 3 Matthew Strukel 8 69 157 19:24.2 56:40.1
4 Jaden Karren 11 35 104 18:24.8 1:12:20.4 4 Aidan Petrich 12 72 229 19:28.5 1:16:08.6
5 Julian Marynik 11 41 145 18:33.1 1:30:53.5 5 Charlie Marchand 10 75 304 19:35.7 1:35:44.3
6 Tucker Briggs 12 (88) (233) 20:01.5 1:50:55.0 6 Kolby Hedley 7 (90) (394) 20:14.2 1:55:58.5
7 Aiden Robbins 12 (89) (322) 20:12.2 2:11:07.2 7 Ryan Monte 11 (91) (485) 20:30.7 2:16:29.2
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Race Date
September 29, 2022

Boys

Boys Varsity 5K

Name

Carlton-Wrenshall

Team Score (places): 309
Average Time: 19:12.8

Jack Riley

AJ Olesen
David Tuttle
Anders Erickson
Gavin Gibson
Karl Tuttle

7 Brayden Drake

0 WN PP

Mesabi East

Team Score (places): 317
Average Time: 19:16.8

Carter Skelton
Timmy Green
Alex Leete
Carson Slattery
Ben Gornik
Henrik Murray
7 Ethan Jacobson

0 WN PP

Proctor

Team Score (places): 321
Average Time: 19:15.6

Elijah W ozniak
Isaac Sushoreba
Cameron Pease
Gabe Foucault
lan Dobosenski
Blaine Boysen

7 Aiden Thorn

0 WN PP

North Branch

Team Score (places): 336
Average Time: 19:25.7

Jordan Stumm
Andrew Witkowski
William Stelmack
Nathanael Damiani
Ethan Kester
Jarett Nelson

7 Paul Boelk

Duluth Denfeld

Team Score (places): 336
Average Time: 19:27.3

0 WN PP

1 Charles Juntunen
2 Luke Rosholt

3 Jacob Jarvi

4 Stylianos Regas
5 Gabe Buck

6 Kyle Larson

Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Cum Cum
Grade Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 11
11 6 6 17:18.1 17:18.1
11 57 63 18:54.0 36:12.1
10 66 129 19:16.9 55:29.0
85 214 19:55.9 1:15:24.9
10 95 309 20:39.4 1:36:04.3
8 (113) (422) 22:17.6 1:58:21.9
11 (117) (539) 22:42.8 2:21:04.7
Finish Position - 12
12 19 19 17:48.6 17:48.6
9 55 74 18:52.3 36:40.9
10 62 136 19:05.8 55:46.7
11 84 220 19:55.6 1:15:42.3
12 97 317 20:42.1 1:36:24.4
10 (106) (423) 21:15.6 1:57:40.0
10 (109) (532) 21:58.5 2:19:38.5
Finish Position - 13
11 23 23 18:02.7 18:02.7
12 70 93 19:25.3 37:28.0
11 71 164 19:25.6 56:53.6
12 77 241 19:35.8 1:16:29.4
10 80 321 19:49.0 1:36:18.4
10 (87) (408) 20:00.5 1:56:18.9
10 (96) (504) 20:40.4 2:16:59.3
Finish Position - 14
10 16 16 17:39.7 17:39.7
9 60 76 19:03.6 36:43.3
7 81 157 19:50.2 56:33.5
9 86 243 19:58.1 1:16:31.6
10 93 336 20:37.1 1:37:08.7
12 (99) (435) 20:49.8 1:57:58.5
12 (100) (535) 20:52.0 2:18:50.5
Finish Position - 15
12 1 11 17:26.8 17:26.8
11 63 74 19:08.1 36:34.9
12 78 152 19:40.0 56:14.9
12 79 231 19:46.1 1:16:01.0
11 105 336 21:15.5 1:37:16.5
11 (122) (458) 24:14.4 2:01:30.9
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Boys

Boys Varsity 5K

Name

Mountain Iron-Buhl

Team Score (places): 467
Average Time: 20:54.7

Leighton Helander
Spencer Sandberg
Logan Maras
Jasper Helander
Junior Goggleye
Austin Nelson

7 Trenton Janckila

Chisholm

Team Score (places): 519
Average Time: 21:25.5

0 WN PP

Sean Connor
Charles Thompson
Daniel Perpich
Ben Thompson
Isaac Fleming
Warren Novak

7 Noah Verant

0 WN PP

East Central

Team Score (places): 521
Average Time: 21:42.1

1 Curtis McClain
2 Bryce McClain
3 Gradyn Swenson
4 Austin Clennon
5 Teddy Shervheim

South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE Range

Team Score (places): Inc.

Average Time:

1 Sawyer FierkeLepp
2 Quinn FierkeLepp
3 Greyson

4 Caleb Fries
Crosby-Ironton
Team Score (places): Inc.

Average Time:

1 Joseph Ringhand
2 AJ Westin
3 Aiden Reisz

Lakeview Christian Academy

Team Score (places): Inc.

Average Time:
1 Nathan Easty
2 Nathan Hjort
3 Noah Loban
Marshall (Duluth)

Team Score (places):
Average Time:

Inc.

1 Edward Buck

10
11
10
12

11
10

12
12

11

Less
Less
Less
Less

Less
Less
Less

Less
Less
Less

Less

Cum
Time

Finish Position - 16

19:17.6
39:12.1
59:48.3
1:21:56.6
1:44:33.5
2:07:15.8
2:30:20.1

Finish Position - 17

20:38.5

41:23.9
1:03:10.9
1:24:58.5
1:47:07.9
2:11:07.5
2:37:38.7

Finish Position - 18

Cum
Grade Place Place Time
11 67 67 19:17.6
11 83 150 19:54.5
9 92 242 20:36.2
9 111 353 22:08.3
7 114 467 22:36.9
8 (116) (583) 22:42.3
7 (120) (703) 23:04.3
12 94 94 20:38.5
12 98 192 20:45.4
9 107 299 21:47.0
11 108 407 21:47.6
9 112 519 22:09.4
12 (121) (640) 23:59.6
10 (123) (763) 26:31.2
9 73 73 19:29.5
11 101 174 20:55.7
8 110 284 22:06.1
12 118 402 22:59.6
9 119 521 22:59.9

19:29.5
40:25.2
1:02:31.3
1:25:30.9
1:48:30.8

Finish Position - Inc.

17:43.0
21:13.9
22:30.5
23:40.9

17:43.0
38:56.9
1:01:27.4
1:25:08.3

Finish Position - Inc.

19:01.6
19:35.6
21:42.1

19:01.6
38:37.2
1:00:19.3

Finish Position - Inc.

19:58.6
20:29.5
24:08.9

19:58.6
40:28.1
1:04:37.0

Finish Position - Inc.

20:05.7

20:05.7
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Race Date

September 29, 2022

Name

Marshall (Duluth)

Team Score (places):
Average Time:

2 EzraRude
3 Tyler Zupancich
Cromwell-Wright

Team Score (places):
Average Time:

1 Noah Foster
2 Michael Schiller

International Falls

Team Score (places):
Average Time:

1 Brendyn Scholler

Boys
Boys Varsity 5K

Cum
Grade Place Place

Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Cum
Time Time

Inc.

9 Less

12 Less
Inc.

12 Less

10 Less
Inc.

10 Less

Finish Position - Inc.

21:09.3 41:15.0
21:42.7 1:02:57.7

Finish Position - Inc.

16:05.0 16:05.0
20:04.3 36:09.3

Finish Position - Inc.

24:02.9 24:02.9
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